



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 4
Contract Time: 254 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 710 (SW WARFIELD BLVD)

Call Order: 020
Counties: MARTIN

Contract: T4649
Fed Aid No: D423033B
Project(s): 44839715201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,835,154.74	100.00%
2	ASPHALT GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,944,344.12	102.26%
3	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,142,124.44	106.35%
4	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,299,935.16	109.61%
5	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,574,058.06	115.28%
6	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,087,698.60	125.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023**Call Order:** 020**Contract:** T4649**District:** District 4**Counties:** MARTIN**Fed Aid No:** D423033B**Contract Time:** 254 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44839715201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 710 (SW WARFIELD BLVD)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but are not limited to, maintenance of traffic (regular, special detour) earthwork operations, concrete (shoulder barrier wall), retaining wall system, asphalt (base, milling, resurfacing, miscellaneous), guardrail (general, transition, removal, end treatment), signing and pavement markings, drainage (inlets, pipe culvert), and sod along State Road 710/(SW Warfield Blvd) from MP 6.220 to MP 6.606 in unincorporated Martin County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44839715201		(1.000) LS	480,000.00000	480,000.00	490,000.00000	490,000.00	510,000.00000	510,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44839715201		(254.000) DA (LS)	264,353.00000	264,353.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44839715201		(1787.000) SY (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00	64,300.00000	64,300.00
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44839715201		(596.000) CY (LS)	68,000.00000	68,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	8,930.00000	8,930.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		32.000 HR	85.00000	2,720.00	100.00000	3,200.00	114.00000	3,648.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,590.000 ED	0.20000	1,118.00	0.20000	1,118.00	0.27000	1,509.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0035	0102 71 15		2,333.000	39.00000	90,987.00	30.00000	69,990.00	51.75000	120,732.75
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		LF						
0040	0102 74 1		37,120.000	0.11000	4,083.20	0.10000	3,712.00	0.13000	4,825.60
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0045	0102 76		508.000	5.00000	2,540.00	5.00000	2,540.00	6.70000	3,403.60
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0050	0102 89 1		2.000	840.00000	1,680.00	850.00000	1,700.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						
0055	0102 99		804.000	8.65000	6,954.60	9.00000	7,236.00	12.00000	9,648.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0060	0102115		740.000	0.23000	170.20	0.30000	222.00	0.40000	296.00
	TYPE III BARRICADE		ED						
0065	0102909		254.000	40.00000	10,160.00	30.00000	7,620.00	40.25000	10,223.50
	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						
0070	0104 10 3		4,014.000	3.20000	12,844.80	3.00000	12,042.00	5.10000	20,471.40
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		40.000 LF	20.19000	807.60	25.00000	1,000.00	47.00000	1,880.00
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		13.510 AC	120.00000	1,621.20	100.00000	1,351.00	73.75000	996.36
0085 0107 2 MOWING		3.880 AC	150.00000	582.00	1,000.00000	3,880.00	107.00000	415.16
0090 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44839715201		(1.920) AC (LS)	530,000.00000	530,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	214,000.00000	214,000.00
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		2,804.900 CY	27.40000	76,854.26	10.00000	28,049.00	16.75000	46,982.08
0100 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		796.300 CY	75.57000	60,176.39	15.00000	11,944.50	18.25000	14,532.48
0105 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		5,378.000 SY	117.27000	630,678.06	80.00000	430,240.00	87.00000	467,886.00
0110 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		5,467.000 SY	11.99000	65,549.33	6.00000	32,802.00	9.40000	51,389.80
0115 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		1,962.400 TN	235.00000	461,164.00	150.00000	294,360.00	207.00000	406,216.80



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0120	0337 7 25		467.800	272.00000	127,241.60	190.00000	88,882.00	289.00000	135,194.20
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22			TN						
0125	0339 1		63.800	454.00000	28,965.20	300.00000	19,140.00	220.00000	14,036.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0130	0425 1921		8.000	7,934.00000	63,472.00	8,200.00000	65,600.00	11,000.00000	88,000.00
INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, <=10'			EA						
0135	0430174118		16.000	998.00000	15,968.00	1,400.00000	22,400.00	1,880.00000	30,080.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD			LF						
0140	0455133 3		27,255.000	40.33000	1,099,194.15	40.00000	1,090,200.00	54.44000	1,483,762.20
SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT			SF						
0145	0521 8 7		1,445.000	365.00000	527,425.00	500.00000	722,500.00	490.00000	708,050.00
CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE			LF						
0150	0536 1 1		731.000	27.00000	19,737.00	22.35000	16,337.85	30.00000	21,930.00
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0155	0536 7 1		35.000	173.00000	6,055.00	200.23000	7,008.05	269.00000	9,415.00
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0160 0536 8112 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		2.000 EA	3,248.00000	6,496.00	3,700.00000	7,400.00	4,970.00000	9,940.00
0165 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		2,240.000 LF	1.12000	2,508.80	2.21000	4,950.40	3.00000	6,720.00
0170 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		1.000 EA	1,627.65000	1,627.65	2,245.00000	2,245.00	3,010.00000	3,010.00
0175 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	2,915.93000	2,915.93	3,488.00000	3,488.00	4,680.00000	4,680.00
0180 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		630.000 LF	16.00000	10,080.00	9.99000	6,293.70	13.50000	8,505.00
0185 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,156.000 SY	4.00000	8,624.00	2.80000	6,036.80	5.40000	11,642.40
0190 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.753 GM	1,500.00000	2,629.50	1,500.00000	2,629.50	1,610.00000	2,822.33
0195 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.773 GM	1,500.00000	2,659.50	1,500.00000	2,659.50	1,610.00000	2,854.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0200 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44839715201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0205 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44839715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$4,799,642.97		\$4,906,777.30		\$5,107,928.49	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0210 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		0.755 GM	3,973.51000	3,000.00	6,000.00000	4,530.00	4,420.00000	3,337.10
0220 0700 1 21 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF		3.000 AS	1,500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	1,340.00000	4,020.00
0225 0700 1 22 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF		1.000 AS	1,550.00000	1,550.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,340.00000	1,340.00
0230 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		5.000 AS	41.00000	205.00	500.00000	2,500.00	42.25000	211.25
0235 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		1.000 EA	279.00000	279.00	250.00000	250.00	179.00000	179.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	41.00000	123.00	200.00000	600.00	40.25000	120.75
0245 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		4.000 EA	207.00000	828.00	200.00000	800.00	604.00000	2,416.00
0250 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		198.000 EA	3.80000	752.40	3.80000	752.40	5.70000	1,128.60
0255 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44839715201		(1.000) LS	7,775.00000	7,775.00	7,775.00000	7,775.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
0260 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	81.00000	405.00	81.00000	405.00	101.00000	505.00
0265 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		330.000 LF	7.15000	2,359.50	7.13000	2,352.90	3.60000	1,188.00
0270 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.755 GM	6,843.62000	5,166.93	6,667.00000	5,033.59	7,380.00000	5,571.90
0275 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.027 GM	2,500.00000	67.50	2,500.00000	67.50	2,550.00000	68.85



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ZAHLENE ENTERPRISES INC.		(2) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		(3) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0280 0711 15201		1.275	6,667.01000	8,500.44	6,667.00000	8,500.43	7,380.00000	9,409.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$35,511.77		\$37,566.82		\$34,195.95
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,835,154.74		\$4,944,344.12		5,142,124.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	725,000.00000	725,000.00	548,000.00000	548,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44839715201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(254.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00	790,000.00000	790,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44839715201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 2200		(1787.000)	108,000.00000	108,000.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00	154,000.00000	154,000.00
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44839715201			SY (LS)						
0020	0102 2300		(596.000)	54,000.00000	54,000.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44839715201			CY (LS)						
0025	0102 14		32.000	90.00000	2,880.00	88.00000	2,816.00	80.00000	2,560.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		5,590.000	0.20000	1,118.00	0.25000	1,397.50	0.24000	1,341.60
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 71 15		2,333.000	0.01000	23.33	49.00000	114,317.00	46.00000	107,318.00
TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED			LF						
0040	0102 74 1		37,120.000	0.11000	4,083.20	0.15000	5,568.00	0.12000	4,454.40
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0045	0102 76		508.000	5.00000	2,540.00	6.50000	3,302.00	6.00000	3,048.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0050	0102 89 1		2.000	0.01000	0.02	5,200.00000	10,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0055	0102 99		804.000	8.65000	6,954.60	11.00000	8,844.00	11.00000	8,844.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0060	0102115		740.000	0.10000	74.00	0.30000	222.00	0.36000	266.40
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0065	0102909		254.000	0.01000	2.54	50.00000	12,700.00	36.00000	9,144.00
TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS			DA						
0070	0104 10 3		4,014.000	3.00000	12,042.00	6.50000	26,091.00	3.00000	12,042.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 11		40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	15.25000	610.00	20.00000	800.00
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER			LF						
0080	0107 1		13.510	0.01000	0.14	53.00000	716.03	50.00000	675.50
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0107 2		3.880	0.01000	0.04	1,250.00000	4,850.00	100.00000	388.00
MOWING			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0110 1 1		(1.920)	148,000.00000	148,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	763,000.00000	763,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44839715201 AC (LS)									
0095	0120 1		2,804.900	25.00000	70,122.50	6.75000	18,933.08	20.00000	56,098.00
REGULAR EXCAVATION CY									
0100	0120 6		796.300	15.00000	11,944.50	15.00000	11,944.50	28.00000	22,296.40
EMBANKMENT CY									
0105	0285715		5,378.000	78.00000	419,484.00	95.00000	510,910.00	87.00000	467,886.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15 SY									
0110	0327 70 15		5,467.000	6.00000	32,802.00	6.00000	32,802.00	7.00000	38,269.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH SY									
0115	0334 1 53		1,962.400	185.00000	363,044.00	206.00000	404,254.40	210.00000	412,104.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22 TN									
0120	0337 7 25		467.800	250.00000	116,950.00	370.00000	173,086.00	268.00000	125,370.40
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22 TN									
0125	0339 1		63.800	200.00000	12,760.00	530.00000	33,814.00	200.00000	12,760.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN									
0130	0425 1921		8.000	8,000.00000	64,000.00	13,650.00000	109,200.00	9,840.00000	78,720.00
INLETS, ADJACENT BARRIER, <=10' EA									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0430174118		16.000	500.00000	8,000.00	111.35000	1,781.60	1,680.00000	26,880.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		LF						
0140 0455133 3		27,255.000	90.00000	2,452,950.00	76.15000	2,075,468.25	53.00000	1,444,515.00
SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		SF						
0145 0521 8 7		1,445.000	385.00000	556,325.00	500.00000	722,500.00	458.00000	661,810.00
CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE		LF						
0150 0536 1 1		731.000	22.35000	16,337.85	34.00000	24,854.00	32.20000	23,538.20
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		LF						
0155 0536 7 1		35.000	200.23000	7,008.05	220.00000	7,700.00	207.30000	7,255.50
SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL		EA						
0160 0536 8112		2.000	3,700.59000	7,401.18	4,100.00000	8,200.00	3,897.40000	7,794.80
GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		EA						
0165 0536 73		2,240.000	2.21000	4,950.40	0.75000	1,680.00	0.70000	1,568.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		LF						
0170 0536 85 20		1.000	2,245.72000	2,245.72	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1,953.20000	1,953.20
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0175	0536 85 24		1.000	3,488.09000	3,488.09	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,499.20000	3,499.20
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL			EA						
0180	0538 1		630.000	9.99000	6,293.70	18.25000	11,497.50	17.40000	10,962.00
GUARDRAIL RESET			LF						
0185	0570 1 2		2,156.000	5.00000	10,780.00	10.50000	22,638.00	7.00000	15,092.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0190	0710 11101		1.753	1,800.00000	3,155.40	1,500.00000	2,629.50	1,440.00000	2,524.32
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0195	0710 11201		1.773	1,800.00000	3,191.40	1,500.00000	2,659.50	1,440.00000	2,553.12
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0200	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44839715201			LS						
0205	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44839715201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$5,234,951.66		\$5,538,185.86		\$6,055,331.04	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0210	0546 72 3		0.755	18,927.15232	14,290.00	9,200.00000	6,946.00	6,000.00000	4,530.00
GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL			GM						
0220	0700 1 21		3.000	3,500.00000	10,500.00	1,260.00000	3,780.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013 UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0225	0700 1 22		1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	1,260.00000	1,260.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF			AS						
0230	0700 1 60		5.000	450.00000	2,250.00	40.00000	200.00	38.00000	190.00
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0235	0700 3501		1.000	175.00000	175.00	170.00000	170.00	160.00000	160.00
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0240	0700 3601		3.000	75.00000	225.00	38.00000	114.00	36.00000	108.00
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0245	0705 10 1		4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	565.00000	2,260.00	540.00000	2,160.00
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1			EA						
0250	0706 1 3		198.000	8.00000	1,584.00	5.35000	1,059.30	5.00000	990.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230614 June 14, 2023

Call Order: 020

Contract: T4649

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) THE STOUT GROUP LLC		(5) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(6) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0255 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44839715201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0260 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		5.000 EA	125.00000	625.00	95.00000	475.00	90.00000	450.00
0265 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		330.000 LF	10.00000	3,300.00	3.50000	1,155.00	4.00000	1,320.00
0270 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.755 GM	8,000.00000	6,040.00	6,900.00000	5,209.50	6,600.00000	4,983.00
0275 0711 15171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.027 GM	3,500.00000	94.50	1,700.00000	45.90	2,280.00000	61.56
0280 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.275 GM	8,000.00000	10,200.00	6,900.00000	8,797.50	6,600.00000	8,415.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$64,983.50		\$35,872.20		\$32,367.56	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$5,299,935.16		\$5,574,058.06		6,087,698.60	



Tabulation of Bids

Page 16 of 16

Letting:	CT230614	June 14, 2023	Call Order:	020	Contract:	T4649
-----------------	----------	---------------	--------------------	-----	------------------	-------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A. Maria Romanadeh

06/27/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office